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Amara Hildebrand Civil Engineer

I run a small business with my husband, so I've learned the art of 
patience. I rarely practice civil engineering any longer as we are 
immersed in the survey business with very few employees. I love 
coming up with unique solutions to complex problems and sharing 
my knowledge. https://www.linkedin.com/in/amarahildebrand/ ahildebrand@eugenelynne.com

Amy Ford https://www.linkedin.com/in/amy-ford-55386b/ amy.ford@denvergov.org

Andrea Albo Social Work, Public Administration
Denver native with seven generations of ancestry roots in Colorado. 
Love traveling, hiking, running, yoga, and forest bathing. https://www.linkedin.com/in/andrea-albo-70a28992/ andrea.albo@flydenver.com

Andy Mountain
Communications, Management 
Consulting

Dot connector.Coalition builder. Process optimizer. Big-idea 
generator. Creative problem solver. March-Madness commissioner. 
Street-art lover. https://www.linkedin.com/in/andy-mountain/ andymountain@gbsm.com

Carla Perez Government Affairs https://www.linkedin.com/in/carla-perez-206a189b/ carla.perez@hdrinc.com;

Carrie Wallis Plangineer

Problem solver, focused and driven in the workplace. Still navigating 
the nuances of project management vs company management. 
Enjoy anything outdoors, travel when I can (and netflix). https://www.linkedin.com/in/carrie-ann-wallis/ carrie.wallis@atkinsglobal.com

Chau Nguyen Transportation/Civil Engineer https://www.linkedin.com/in/chau-nguyen-6ba56a7/ chau.nguyen@hdrinc.com

Chris Proud Planner https://www.linkedin.com/in/cproud/ christopher.proud@hdrinc.com

Colleen Roberts Transportation/Planning/NEPA

My business partner and I started our company after working 
together at national/global engineering firms for many years. I love 
transportation, mentoring young professionals, and, hobby-wise, 
most sports and outdoor activities. https://www.linkedin.com/in/colleen-kirby-roberts-aicp-a8085a1b/ colleen.roberts@peakconsultingco.com

Crissy Fanganello Transportation/Urban Planner
Denver native. Yogi. Hiker. Biker. Mom (to humans and doggos). 
Partner. Leader. Coach. Recovering executive. https://www.linkedin.com/in/crissy-fanganello-a6726117/ crissy.fanganello@gmail.com

Danielle Smith Transportation/Civil Engineer

I've spent my entire 29 years in the Metro Denver transportation 
industry and have had the fortune of working on major 
tranformative projects.  I enjoy building teams and advancing other 
employees careers.  I love camping, hiking, skiing and gardening.  https://www.linkedin.com/in/danielle-smith-332a7910/ danielle.smith@triunityeng.com

Debra A. Johnson Public Administration

A person in the people business, a transit executive guided by the 
knowledge that her decision making has direct connect that 
benefits the people's lives. She loves music, as its the soundtrack to 
a great life; she loves to dance, travel and try new things! https://www.linkedin.com/in/debra-a-johnson-3310051/ debra.johnson@rtd-denver.com

Denise Aten Transportation/Planning/NEPA

My career has been focused on supporting public entities, from the 
private sector, with efforts aroud capturing and spending public 
funds to improve the quality of life for their residents through 
transportation, land use, and more. https://www.linkedin.com/in/denise-aten-aicp-53a3101a/ daten@bhinc.com

Galina Leiphart Transportation/Bridge Eningineer https://www.linkedin.com/in/galinasleiphart/ galina.leiphart@rsandh.com

Holly Buck https://www.linkedin.com/in/holly-buck-pe-38381b6/ holly.buck@fhueng.com
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Jason Longsdorf Transportation Planning

Focused on delivering environmentally responsible multimodal 
projects and the strategy around developing winning teams to 
effectively, efficiently deliver our clients projects. I also like to travel 
by foot or bike through cities (and steal their best ideas to bring 
them back to Denver!) https://www.linkedin.com/in/jason-longsdorf-91944a16/ jason.longsdorf@hdrinc.com

Jen Wood Transportation

Transportation professional focused on delivering meaningful 
infrastructure improvements, growing teams, and expanding 
market opportunities. I love to garden, cook, and spend time 
outdoors. https://www.linkedin.com/in/jennifer-wood-p-e-6057a812/ jennifer.wood@parsons.com

Jenny Young Transportation Planner/Engineer

Transportation planner and engineer focused on helping 
communities plan for and fund multimodal improvements. Enjoy 
hiking, biking, and skiing. https://www.linkedin.com/in/jenny-young-67706a29/ jenny.young@fhueng.com

Jessica Fields Transportation Planner/Engineer https://www.linkedin.com/in/jessicajuriga/ jfields@tooledesign.com

Jessica Myklebust
Transportation/Environmental/PM/
Director

Leader of the CDOT Region 1 team responsible for delivering and 
maintaining the Region 1 transportation system - focused on 
maintenance, project delivery, safety, multi-modal etc. https://www.linkedin.com/in/jessica-myklebust-58882010b/ jessica.myklebust@state.co.us

Kara Swanson Environmental

Transportation environmental planner with a love of business 
development, strategy, and building client and collegue 
relationships. Love hanging with my kids at Nuggets games, 
concerts, or in the mountains. I also love to travel, read, and petting 
all the dogs I can find. https://www.linkedin.com/in/kara-swanson-49781a1/ kara.swanson@oneatlas.com

Karen Good Transportation Planning

Transportation Planner with extensive experience working on 
multimodal projects in the public sector. Have a passion for 
mentoring transportation professionals and students. https://www.linkedin.com/in/karen-good-a065365/ karen.good@denvergov.org

Lindsey Sousa https://www.linkedin.com/in/lindsey-r-sousa-aicp-env-sp-1188861a/ lindsey.sousa@aecom.com

Patricia McKinney Utilities

Retired from CDOT with 30 years of public service.  Utilities 
Engineering Program Manager when retired.  Sr. Proj manager 
whose role includes both utility coordination and business 
development. Love dogs, singing in the choir, the arts, and the great 
outdoors. https://www.linkedin.com/in/patricia-mckinney-clark-a61a4497/ patricia.clark@t2ue.com

Sara Ciasto Transportation Design

Transportation engineer whose role includes both project 
management and business/client development strategy. Working 
mom who is ambitious about everything and learns every day 
where to push and what to let go of. https://www.linkedin.com/in/sara-ciasto-0878a3b/ sciasto@deainc.com

Scott Epstein Environmental

Love family adventures, skiing, road and mountain biking, hiking, 
and camping.

Enjoy helping people understand different career pipelines and how 
we can pair what we like to do and what we are good at.  I have 
grown (and continue to grow) from technical team member, to 
project manager, to business unit leader, to company executive. https://www.linkedin.com/in/scott-epstein-894a3b5/ epstein@pinyon-env.com
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